

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4664/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2012 in CRM
No.10585/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail
WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 14033 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in both matters.

In the meanwhile, in the event the
petitioner is arrested, he shall be released on
bail by the arresting authority subject to
usual conditions.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master