

J

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4664/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2012 in CRM No.10585/2012,  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, impleadment, permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5069 of 2012

(With applns. For c/delay in filing SLP, stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Crl.M.P. for impleadment as party respondent filed by the  
complainant Feku Yadav in S.L.P.(CRL) NO. 4664 OF 2012 is allowed. Let  
the applicant-complainant be impleaded as respondent.

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(Crl) No. 5069 of 2012.

List both the matters after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|