

D
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4664/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2012 in CRM No.10585/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5069 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent-State, four
weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after six weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|