

@

ITEM NO.MM-3A

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 19955 of 2013
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4664/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2012 in CRM No.10585/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(for clarification of Court's Order)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2013 This CRLMP was called on for hearing today
in the mentioning list.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard.

It is clarified that dismissal of special leave petition
has not affected the regular bail granted to the petitioner-applicant
by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bhabua on 06.09.2012.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 19955 of 2013 stands
disposed of.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

|